
Precinct # 1 2 Total

Total Registered Voters 3357 3534 6891

Total Votes 790 824 1614

Total Votes/Registered Voters 24% 23% 23%

MODERATOR

   (For Three Years    - Vote For ONE)

BARBARA  A.  PISELLI 609 632 1241

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 181 192 373

Total Votes 790 824 1614

SELECTMAN

  (For Three Years -    Vote For TWO)

KOSTA E. PRENTAKIS 277 343 620

ARTHUR F. BERARDINO 206 180 386

JASON BERNHARD 144 228 372

JEFFREY P. GARBER 476 439 915

CHRISTINE M. LINDBERG 271 228 499

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 206 230 436

Total Votes 1580 1648 3228

ASSESSOR  

  (For Three Years   - Vote For ONE)

DEBORAH J. CARBONE 614 652 1266
0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 176 172 348

Total Votes 790 824 1614

 

  (For Three Years - Vote For TWO)

MICHELLE  D.  AITKEN 291 331 622

MATTHEW  A.  ALEXANDER 219 272 491

DANIEL BOURGEOIS 172 193 365

GREGORY EDWARD BUSER 188 255 443

JACQUELYN  J.  DUBOIS 404 345 749

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 306 252 558

Total Votes 1580 1648 3228

REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE  

  (For Three Years -   Vote For ONE)

DOMENIC CASAMASSIMA 394 493 887

ERIC JAMES GOLOVCHENKO 209 192 401

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 187 139 326

Total Votes 790 824 1614
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REGIONAL SCHOOL COMMITTEE  

  (For ONE Year -   Vote For ONE)

JOSEPH  K. CIAMPA 555 585 1140

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 235 239 474

Total Votes 790 824 1614

PLANNING BOARD  

  (For FIVE Years -   Vote For ONE)

DAVID M. McGLONE 545 588 1133

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 245 236 481

Total Votes 790 824 1614

Electric Light Commissioner             

  (For Three Years   - Vote For TWO)

TIMOTHY P. HOUTEN 580 605 1185

JAMES W. KELLEY 559 605 1164

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 441 438 879

Total Votes 1580 1648 3228

  (For Three Years   - Vote For TWO)

DONNA E. BAMBURY 505 565 1070

ARTHUR F. BERARDINO 292 318 610

ALLISON  SLOAN 362 353 715

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 421 412 833

Total Votes 1580 1648 3228

Housing Authority                

  (For Five Years   - Vote For ONE)

KAREN E. McCAFFERTY 412 475 887

ARTHUR F. BERARDINO 236 227 463

0 0 0

0 0 0

Write-in 0 0 0

Blank Votes 142 122 264

Total Votes 790 824 1614

YES 478 531 1009

NO 270 252 522

Blank Votes 42 41 83

Total Votes 790 824 1614

QUESTION 1  -  SHALL THE TOWN OF MIDDLETON BE ALLOWED TO EXEMPT FROM THE PROVISIONS 

OF PROPOSITION TWO-AND-ONE-HALF, SO-CALLED, THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED TO PAY FOR THE 

BONDS ISSUED IN ORDER TO ACQUIRE THE PARCEL OF LAND SHOWN ASSESSORS MAP 29, PARCEL 

184, CONSISTING OF 52 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, AND FOR THE DESIGN, PERMITTING, CONSTRUCTION, 

AND FURNISHING OF A PUBLIC FACILITIES PROJECT CONSISTING OF COMBINED POLICE AND FIRE 

PBULIC SAFETY BUILDING AND A COMBINED COMMUNITY CENTER AND TOWN HALL, AND ALL 

INCIDENTAL AND RELATED COSTS ASSOCIATED THEREWITH?
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A TRUE COPY ATTEST

ILENE B. TWISS, TOWN CLERK

On April 21, 2021 during the Board of Selectmen meeting, the board voted to postpone 

our Annual Town Election to Saturday, June 12, 2021

On March 16, 2021 Temporary changes to State Election Laws contained in Chapter 5 of the Acts of 2021. The 

law essentially provides extensions of provisions already set in Chapter 45 of the Acts of 2020(as amended by 

Chapter 92 of the Acts of 2020)

6/28/2021

11:37 AM


